

Questions and Answers for
Strategic and Tactical Analysis Technical Assistance and Certification
INL22CA0015-WHPMEX-STRATRNG-12142021
Date: January 19, 2022

Question #1:

Could you tell me if we can have access to the INLs basic analysis course (BAC) and Applied analysis course (AAC) and the INL strategic analysis courses in order to build our proposal?

INL Response #1:

Access to all relevant INL course content will be provided to the selected grantee upon award.

Question #2:

We found several Stanford analysis courses. Could you tell me if you are interested in reviewing a specific course?

INL Response #2:

Yes, the course in which Stanford participated and we are interested is titled “*Curso de Formación Inicial para Analistas en Seguridad Pública*”.

Question #3:

Can you tell me if we can participate as Sociedad Civil (working as a non-profit)?

INL Response #3:

Yes, if the Sociedad civil/non-profit is a Mexican organization.

Question #4:

Can you tell me if you have in mind the name of the states in order to calculate the number of courses and analysts that could be certified through CONOCER?

INL Response #4:

Participating states will be identified with the selected grantee. Proposals should identify an estimated, or minimum number of courses and participants that could be provided to the selected states.

Question #5:

In Objective 1, activity 3, says: "Implement the training and certification of the strategic and tactical analysis course". Can you please tell me what we must understand by certification of this strategic and tactical course?

INL Response #5:

Objective 1, activities 1 and 2 refers to the development of a strategic and tactical analysis standard (such as, but not limited to CONOCER). After completing the course, participants must demonstrate their competency in both analytical skills in order to receive a corresponding certification.

Question #6:

On pages 20-22, the Activity Map mentions activities, indicators and milestones which seem very aligned with the project's goal. Should these be taken into account to develop the proposal? To what extent can the activities, indicators or milestones of the technical proposal be different to those mentioned in this section of the NOFO?

INL Response #6:

First question: The Activity Map in pages 20-22 is provided only as an example of the format proposals should include. Activities, indicators and milestones mentioned in the example in the NOFO can be considered when developing the proposal. However, proposals should include the most appropriate activities, indicators and milestones, to achieve the stated goals and objectives, even if different than those included in the NOFO.

Question #7:

There are some differences between the project's Objectives and Activities as stated on pages 5-6 versus those mentioned in the Activity Map on pages 20-22. Which ones should we use?

INL Response #7:

The Activity Map is only an example of the format proposals should include. Proposals' activities must support and lead to the achievement of the NOFO's objectives as outlined on pages 5-6.

Question #8:

Regarding the instructions for writing the proposal, on p19, the NOFO mentions a 15-page limit for the Proposal Narrative. Do the Cover Page, the Table of Contents and

the Executive Summary count for the page limit?

INL Response #8:

Cover page and table of content are not included in the page limit.

Question #9:

Does INL have a target number of participants for the training?

INL Response #9:

Proposals should identify an estimated, or minimum number of courses and participants that could be provided to the selected states.

Question #10:

Does INL have a target number of states participating in the project?

INL Response #10:

Participating and target number of states will be identified with the selected grantee.